Carburettor index Division

—1 -
TECUMSEN Section
€__

Issued: (2/96
Reviged: 08/99

Division 5
23000003 ...l A- 3 23088006 ... .. ......... A- 23
23020092 ... ... A- 5 23088007 ... .. .... A- 23
23020095 ..., A- & 23088008 ... ..., A- 23
23020104 ... ... ... A- 7 23088009 ... ... ... ... A- 23
23020106 ... .. ... ... A- b5 23088010 .. .. ... ..., A- 23
23020111 L. A- 7 23088011 ... ..., A- 23
23020112 ... ... A- 9 23088013 ... ... A- 23
230201358 ... A- 7 23088016 0 ... ... ..., ... A-23
23020138 L A- 7 23088018 ... ..., ... A- 25
23020140 ... ... A- 7 23088501 0 ... ... ... A- 27
23020142 ... A- 7 23088503 2 .. ... ..., A- 27
23020143 ... ., A- 7 23088508 ... .......... A- 27
23020147 ... A- 9 23088509 .. ..., .. A- 27
23020150 ... ... A- 9 23099001 ... ... ... A- 25
23020151 ... ..., A- 9 23099002 ... ..., A- 25
230201682 ... ... ... A- 5 23099003 ... ... ..., A- 25
23020153 ... ... A- 5§ 23089004 ... ... A- 25
23020164 L. A- 5 23099006 ... ..., ... A- 25
23020156 L. ... A- 7 23099007 ... ... ... A- 25
23020160 ... A- 11 23099009 ... ... A- 25
23020161 ... A- 11
23025156 ... ... ... ..., A- 13
23025157 ... A- 13
230261658 .. ............ A- 13
23030011 L A- 15
23030013 .. ... ... A- 15
2303001 L. A- 15
23050005 ... ... .. .. A- 17
23060002 ... ... A- 17
23060003 ... A- 17
23060004 ... ... ... ... A- 17
23060006 . ............ A- 17
23060008 .............. A- 17
23060010 ... ... A- 17
230600117 ... ... A- 17
23060012 ... ... L. A- 17
23060604 .. ............ A- 17
23060606 ... _........ A- 19
23060609 ... ..., ... A- 19
23060611 ... .. ... ..., A- 19
23080612 ... ... ... .. A- 19
23061004 L. L. ... A- 19
23061005 ..., ... .. A- 19
230700010 L. A- 19
23088001 ..., ..., A- 19
23088002 ... ........... A- 19
23088003 .. ... ... A- 19
23088004 ... .......... A- 23
23088006 ... ... ... A- 23

Note: Always check Master Price List for replacement part numbers.

Tecumseh products made in Haly by

TECUMSEH EUROPA S.p.A.




Division Carburettor '—l
Section | 22’003;?6 TECUMSEN
ssued:
Page Revised: {w
23000003

Tecumseh products made in ltaly by

TECUMSEH EUROPA S.p.A.



Carburettor Division

'lml 23000003 Section

Issued: 02/96
Revised: Page

J

1 13200019  Throttle Shatt & Lever Assy. . . . .
2 20190103  Throttie Shutter Screw M3 H B B B
3 23210008 Throttle Shutter B B B B
4 27920091 Throtile Return Spring H B B B
5 23200001 Choke Shaft Assy. H BE B B
6 27920098 Choke Return Spring - . . .
7 23230013  Choke Shutter . . . .
8 27460023  Return Spring Pin . . . .
9 27920079 Tension Spring . . . .
10 29190117 Idle Speed Screw H B B B
11 16630026 Idie Mixture Screw (Inc.-12) H BB B
12 29610029 _ ORing B OB BN
13 29190110  Fuel Fitting Screw . . . .
14 29630073 _Fuel Fitting Gasket H BB B
15 27110008 Fusl Fitting B B B B
16 29630072 Fuel Fitting Gasket BE BB B
17 23950115  Main Jet No. 66 H B B B
18 23920019 Fuel Needle HE B BB
19 27460020  Floal Shaft H B BB
20 23960018  Float B B R B
21 29630076 Bowl Gasket B BE BB
22 13950001 Float Bowl Assy. (Inc.-23.24,25,26 B B B B
23 23950004  Bowl Drain Stem BE BB B
24 29630075 Bowi Drain Gasket H B B B
25 27920078  Bowl Drain Spring H B B B
26 23950002  Bowl Drain Retainer H B B B
27 29630074 Bowl Nul Gasket H B R B
28 99320026  Bowl Nut H B R B
30 24180005 Dust Seal B B B B

Note: Always check Master Price List for replacement part numbers.

Tecumseh products made in ltaly by

TECUMSEH EUROPA S.p.A.



Division Carburettor ‘1
Section ot oo
Issved: 02/96 €_
Page Revised: 08/97

23020092,23020095,23020106,23020152,23020153,23020154

22 <

Tecumseh products made in ltaly by

TECUMSEH EUROPA S.p.A.



Carburettor

23020092

Issued: 02/96
Revised: 08/97

Division
Section
Page

23020095

J

1 13200039  Throttle Shaft & Lever Assy.
1 13200041  Throttle Shaft & Lever Assy.
2 20190108  Throftie Shutter Screw M3
3 23210003  Throttle Shutter

4 27920091  Throttle Return Spring

5 13200027  Choke Shaft & Lever Assy
5 13200037  Choke Shaft & Lever Assy
5A 13200053 Choke Shaft & Lever Assy
6 23230009  Choke Shutter

7 29190109  Throttle Shutter Screw M3
8 27920080  Choke Return Spring

8 27920081 Choke Return Spring

9 27920079  Tension Spring

10 29190117  idle Speed Screw

11 16630006 ldle Mixture Screw {Inc.-12)
12 29610028 CO'Ring

13 29190110  Fuel Fitting Screw

14 29630073  Fuel Fitting Gasket

15 27110008 Fuel Fitting

15 27110009 Fuel Fitting

18 29630072  Fuel Fitting Gasket

17 23950063  Main.Jet No. 84

17 23950076  Main Jet No. 88

17 23950104  Main Jet No. 84

17 23950106  Main Jet No. 92

17 23950137 Main Jet No. 74

18 23920019  Fuel Needle

19 27460020  Float Shaft

20 23960018 Float

21 29630076 Bowl Gasket

22 13950001  Float Bowl Assy. (Inc.-23,24, 25,26
23 23950004  Bowl Drain Stem

24 29630075 Bowl Drain Gasket

25 27920078 Bowl Drain Spring

26 23950002  Bowl Drain Retainer

27 29630074  Bow! Nut Gasket

28 29320026  Bowl Nut

30 24180005 Dust Seal

N 0 N O 20 5 0 S 0 X 2 X I X X I I Y A A S A

x|
| |
]
x|
]
|
|
x|
x|
x|
|
]
x|
x|
x|
x|
x|
[ x]
|
x|
|
|
||
x|
|
x|
x|
x|
x|
x|
[ X]
[ x]
]
 x]

(x|
o BN
H B
x|
x|
|
H N
x|
x|
x|
H N
N
[ x|
x|
H B
(x|
x|
(x|
(x|
H N
B N
H N
| B |
H B
H B
x|
x|
x|
(x|
x|
x|
x|
x|
x|
[ x|
<
x I |
x|

-

Note: Always check Master Price List for replacement part numbers,

Tecumseh products made in lialy by

TECUMSEH EUROPA S.p.A.




Division Carburettor '—l
Section 23020104
Issued: 02/96 {‘
Page Revised: 06/98

23020104,23020111,23020135,23020138,23020140,23020142,23020143,23020155

22<

Tecumseh products made in ltaly by

TECUMSEH EUROPA S.p.A.



Y N Carburettor Division
23020104 Section
% Issued: 02/96
Revised: 08/98 Page

23020138

]
]

1 13200019  Throttle Shaft & Lever Assy.
1 13200039  Throttle Shaft & Lever Assy.
2 29190108  Throitle Shutier Screw M3
3 23210003  Throttle Shutter

4 27920091  Throttle Return Spring

5 13200037  Choke Shaft & Lever Assy
5 23200001  Choke Shaft Assy.

6 27920080  Choke Return Spring

6 27920098  Choke Return Spfing

7 23230010  Choke Shutter

7 23230011  Choke Shutter

7A 23230008  Choke Shutter

8 27460023  Retum Spring Pin

9 27920079  Tension Spring

10 29190117  Idle Speed Screw

10 29190224  |dle Speed Screw

11 16630006 Idle Mixture Screw {Inc.-12)
11 16630026  Idle Mixiure Screw {Inc.-12)
12 29610028 O'Ring

12 29610029 O'Ring

13 28190110 Fuel Fitling Screw

14 29630073  Fuel Fitting Gasket

15 27110008 Fuel Fitting

16 29630072  Fuel Fitting Gasket

17 23950067  Main Jet No. 70

17 23950071 Main Jet No. 78

17 23950113  Main Jet No. B0

17 23950127  Main Jet No. 66

17 23950128  Main Jet No. 70

17 23950130  Main Jet No. 64

17 23950131  Main Jet No. 74

18 23920019 Fuel Needle

19 27460020  Float Shaft

20 23960018 Float

21 29630076  Bowl Gasket

22 13950001 Float Bowl Assy. (Inc.-23,24,25,26
23 23950004 Bowl Drain Stem

24 29630075 Bowt Drain Gasket

25 27920078  Bowl Drain Spring

26 23950002 Bowl Drain Retainer

27 29630074  Bowl Nut Gasket

28 29320026  Bowl Nut

30 24180005  Dust Seal

| x I x
H B
[ x I X
| x I x
H R
|
H =
x O x
[ I x|
H =
BN
H A
B A
H B
 x I x|
H N
[ x I x
H N
 x [ x|
[ x x|
[ x I x
 x I x
H R
H H
H B
o N
H N
x|
H u
B u
[ x I x|
x I X
[ x I x
[ x I x
H R
[ x I x|
x I x|
x I x|
H A
H R
[ x I x ]
I x|

x| ]
[ H
x ] ]
x| x|
X x|
|| | x|
x| |
N x|
| H
| ||
x| ||
|| [x
H x|
x| x]
[x ||
N [x
||
[ x|
x| H
|| x|
x| x|
X [ ]
x| [x
x| x]
| [ x]
N |
x| H
] |
| ||
|| ||
|| ||
x|
x| x}
X |
x| [ x]
[x ]
] H
] x|
X x|
x| B
x]
] x|

Note: Always check Master Price List for replacement part numbers.

Tecumseh products made in ltaly by

TECUMSEH EUROPA S.p.A.




Division Carburettor 1
Section Iss 2eac1023::_/1926 € oy
ueq:
Page Revised:

23020112,23020147,23020150,23020151

22 <

Tecumseh products made in Italy by

TECUMSEH EUROPA S.p.A.



Y N Carburettor Division

23020112 Section
'% Issued: 02/96 P
Revised: age

1 13200039  Throttle Shaft & Lever Assy. R B BB
1 13200042  Throttle Shat & Lever Assy. B B BB
1 13200052 Throttle Shaft & Lever Assy. Ix xB B |
2 29190108 Throttle Shutter Screw M3 (xB B |
3 23210003  Throttle Shutter n n . .
4 27920091 Throttle Return Spring i B N |
5 13200031 Choke Shaft & Lever Assy BN B
5 13200037 Choke Shatt & Lever Assy B B B B
5 13200043  Choke Shaft & Lever Assy R B BB
6 23230009 Choke Shulter (x I xI B
7 20190100  Throttle Shutter Screw M3 (x W |
8 27920080 _Choke Retum Spring _ xB xBN B
9 27920079  Tension Spring n n . .
10 29190117 Idle Speed Screw xBN B |
11 16630006 _ldle Mixture Screw (inc.-12) (xN B |
12 29610028 O'Ring xI <N B
13 29190110 Fuel Fitting Screw x| B B
14 29630073 _ Fuel Fitting Gasket xI x W |
15__ 27110008 __Fuel Fitting (xI B |
16 29630072 Fuel Fitling Gasket (x xR B |
17 23950097  Main Jet No. 78 (x B B |
17 23950104  Main Jet No. 84 B B DB
17 23950114 Main Jet No. 92 H BB B
17 23950136 Main Jet No. 82 B .
18 23920019 Fuel Needle (x N xB B |
19 27460020  Float Shaft (x I xB B |
20 23960018 Float (I x B |
21 29630076  Bowl Gasket R B B
22 13950001 _ Float Bowl Assy. (Inc.-23,24,25,26 xx N |
23 23950004 _ Bowl Drain Stem (x I < B |
24 29630075 _ Bowl Drain Gasket (x < B |
25 27920078 Bowl Drain Spring [ x | |
26 23950002  Bowl Drain Retainer X | H B
27 29630074  Bowl Nut Gasket (x I <xB B |
28 29320026 Bowl Nut IxI I B
Note: Always check Master Price List for replacement part numbers.
__

Tecumseh products made in Italy by

TECUMSEH EUROPA S.p.A.




Division Carburettor ‘1
Section 23020161 TEGHMSEN
Issued: 04/01 {"—
Page Revised:

23020160,23020161

Tecumseh products made in ltaly by

TECUMSEH EUROPA S.p.A.



Y N Carburettor Division

23020161 Section
% Issued: 04/01 P
. Revised: age

]

1 13200042  Throttle Shaft & Lever Assy. . . . .
1 13200065  Throttle Shaft & Lever Assy. ﬂ - . .
2 29190109  Throttle Shutter Screw M3 ﬂ . . -
3 23210003  Throttie Shutter ﬂ - . -
4 27920091 Throtile Return Spring . . . -
4 27920183 _ Throttle Retun Spring xI B N |
5 13200037 Choke Shaft & Lever Assy x B B
5 13200043 Choke Shaft & Lever Assy H B B B
6 27920106  Plug xI .
7 29190109 Throttle Shutter Screw M3 B . . -
8 23230009 Choke Shutter . . . .
8 23230020 Choke Shutter . . -
9 27920080 Choke Return Spring n . - .
10 29190117 Idle Speed Screw I B B
11 27920079  Tension Spring u . . .
12 23940063 Idle Mixture Screw H N B
12 23940064 |dle Mixture Screw . . . .
13 29190110 Fuel Fitting Screw xBN B B
14 29630073  Fuel Fitting Gasket xBN B B
15 27110008  Fuel Fitting ﬂ - . .
16 29630072  Fuel Fitling Gasket xBN B B |
17 13950015  Main Jet No. 84 H R B
17 13950016  Main Jet No. 88 H HE R B
18 23920019 Fuel Needle H B R B
18 23920023  Fuel Neadle x N
19 27460020  Fioat Shaft x . O
20 23960018  Float ﬂ . . .
21 29630076 Bowl Gasket u . . .
20 13950001 Float Bowl Assy. (Inc.-23,24,25,26 xl .
23 23950004 Bowl Drain Stem ﬂ . . -
24 20630075 Bowl Drain Gasket xI B B
25 27920078 Bowi Drain Spring IxJ BN N |
26 23950002 Bowl Drain Retainer x B N
27 29630074 Bowl Nut Gasket xn B N
28 29320026  Bowl Nut xI B
30 24180005 Dust Seal I B . |

Note: Always check Master Price List for replacement part numbers.

Tecumseh products made in italy by

TECUMSEH EUROPA S.p.A.



Division Carburettor ”1
Section | 202;’;;; TECUMSEN
ssueq:
Page Revised: 5

23025156,23025157,23025158

Tecumseh products made in lialy by

TECUMSEH EUROPA S.p.A.



Y N Carburettor Division
o Section
{‘_ Issued: 08/99 p
Revised: age

1 13200055  Throttle Shaft & Lever Assy. B BB
2 28190215  Throttle Shutter Screw 4-40 ﬂ - - .
3 23210017  Throttie Shutter IxBN B B
4 27920130 Throttle Retum Spring B B B
5 13200058 Choke Shat & Lever Assy n . . .
6 29320084 _ Plug [xIN B B
7 20190215  Throttle Shutter Screw 4-40 n . . .
8 23230016  Choke Shutter . . . .
8 23230019 Choke Shutter IxI B B |
9 27920176 Choke Return Spring x B N
10 29190321  Screw 8-32 (L=19 mm) ixI B O
11 27920132  Tension Spring Ix N N |
12 29640019 Welch Plug x B N
13 23940056 Idie Mixture Screw | B O B
13 23940057 Idie Mixture Screw Ix3 BN B |
14 29610069  O'Ring xIN B N
15 _ 27110022  Fuel Fitting xI B B
16 16630044  Repair Kit (x3 B B
17 29490064  Fuel Needle Clip n . . .
18 16630021 Fuel Needle Assy. (Inc.-17) xin B N
19 27460030  Float Shaft H B B
20 23960019 Float xJ B B
21 29630121 Bowl Gasket (xI B |
22 13950014 Floal Bowl Assy. (Inc.-23,24,25 26 H B B
23 23950004 Bowl Drain Stem x . .
24 29630075 Bowl Drain Gasket x3 B B
25 27920078 Bowl Drain Spring xB B B
26 23950002 Bowl Drain Retainer B B B
27 29630152 Bowl Nut Gasket HERA
28 19320022 High Speed Bowl Nut . . . .
28 19320030 High Speed Bowl Nut H B BB
28 19320035 High Speed Bowl Nut Ix . O
30 24180005 Dust Seal I N N
31 29510093  Washer H B B B

Note: Always check Master Price List for replacement part numbers.

Tecumseh products made in Italy by

TECUMSEH EUROPA S8.p.A.




Division Carburettor ‘L

Section | 203(0’2:9:; TECHISEN
Sssued:

Page Revised: 08/98 {

23030011,23030013,23030015

24<

Tecumseh products made in ttaly by

TECUMSEH EUROPA S.p.A.



Carburettor Division

Iml 23080013 Section

Issued: 02/96
Revised: 08/98 Page

]

1 13200041  Throttle Shaft & Lever Assy.
2 29190109  Throttle Shutter Screw M3
3 23210003  Throttle Shutter

4 27920091 Throttle Return Spring

5 24180005  Dust Seal

6 13200027  Choke Shatt & Lever Assy
6 13200040  Choke Shaft & Lever Assy
7 29130109  Throttle Shutter Screw M3
8 23230009  Choke Shutter

9 27920080 Choke Return Spring

g 27920081  Choke Return Spring

10 24180005  Dust Seal

10A 27460023 Return Spring Pin
11 27920079  Tension Spring

12 29180117 Idle Speed Screw
13 16630006 |dle Mixture Screw (Inc.-12)
14 29610028 O'Ring

15 29190110  Fuel Fitting Screw
16 29630073  Fuel Fitting Gasket
17 27110009 Fuel Fitting

18 29630072  Fuel Fitting Gasket
19 23950063  Main Jet No. 75

19 23950080  Main Jet No. 68

19 23950146  Main Jet No. 72

20 23920019  Fuel Needle

21 27460020  Float Shaft

22 23960018 Float

23 29630076  Bowl Gasket

24 13950001  Float Bowl Assy. (Inc.-23,24,25,26
25 23950004 Bowl Drain Stem
26 29630075 Bowl Drain Gasket
27 27920078  Bowl Drain Spring
28 23950002 Bowl Drain Retainer
29 29630074  Bowl Nut Gasket

30 29320026  Bowl Nut

N N 3 3 £ N X X X 2 £ I 0 X I X S Y X E
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEnEn

Note: Always check Master Price List for replacement part numbers.

Tecumseh products made in ltaly by

TECUMSEH EUROPA S.p.A.




Division Carburettor 1
Section Issuze?i{?sg(z}l(;sﬁ €"
Page Revised: 08/99

23050005,23060002,23060003,23060004,23060006,23060008,23060010,23060011,23060012,23060604

22 <

Tecumseh products made in Iltaly by

TECUMSEH EUROPA S.p.A.



Y

Carburettor

23050005
Issued: 02/96

Revised: 12/97

Division
Section
Page

23060002

23060004

]

23060008

1

23060604

1 13200019  Throttle Shaft & Lever Assy. n n n
1 13200045  Throttle Shaft & Lever Assy. . - . .
1 13200056  Throttle Shaft & Lever Assy. . . . -
2 29190109 Throttle Shutter Screw M3 [x I xR x I x
2 29190215  Throttle Shutter Screw 4-40 B B B B
3 23210011 Throtle Shutter [ x I < O x O x|
3 23210013 Throtile Shutter HE BB
3 23210018 Throftle Shutter H B B B
4 27920091 Throttle Return Spring H u n n
5A 18630033  Primer Bulb & Retainer x I x I x I x|
13 29190110  Fuel Fitting Screw [ x I x I < B x|
14 29630073 Fuel Fitting Gasket < B x B x|
15__ 27110008 Fuel Filting  x | [ x I x|
15A 27110022  Fuel Fiting H B B B
1629630072 _Fuel Fitting Gaskel [ x T x R x |
17 20490064 Fuel Needie Clip H BB R
18 16630021  Fuel Neadle Assy. {Inc.-17) H BE B B
18 239020019  Fuel Needle [ x I x O x|
19 27460020  Float Shaft [ X x I x
19 27460030  Float Shaft H BE BN
20 23960018  Float [ x B x O x|
20 23960019  Float B B R B
21 29630076 Bowl Gasket | x I < I x B x|
21 29630121  Bowl Gasket BE B B B
22 13950001  Float Bowl Assy. (Inc.-23,24,25,26 n ﬂ n
22 13950014  Float Bowl Assy. {Inc.-23,24,25,26 B B B B
23 23950004 Bowl Drain Stem [ x|
24 29630075 Bowl Drain Gasket [ x I x I x|
25 97920078  Bowl Drain Spring x I x I x B x|
26 23950002 Bowl Drain Retainer n u
27 20630074 Bowl Nut Gasket R N
27 29630152  Bowl Nut Gasket HE B BB
28 19320050 High Speed Bowl Nut H B BB
28 29320059  High Speed Bowl Nut H B B B
28 29320060 _High Speed Bowl Nut H B B
28 29320061  High Speed Bowl Nut . . . .
28 29320065 High Speed Bowl Nut H RN A B
28 20320066  High Speed Bowl Nut | B B M x|
28 29320081 High Speed Bowl Nut H B B B
28 29320091 _High Speed Bowl Nut B B B B
28 29320098  High Speed Bowl Nul H B R B
30 24180005 Dust Seal x| | x Il x|
Note: Always check Master Price List for replacement part numbers.
.

Tecumseh products made in Italy by

TECUMSEH EUROPA S.p.A.




Division Carburettor '1

Section 23050005
Issued: 02/96
Page Revised: 08/99

22 <

Tecumseh products made in [taly by

TECUMSEH EUROPA S.p.A.



Carburettor
23050005
Issued: 02/96
Revised: 08/99

23061005
23060612

23060609

.I
1

1 13200019 _ Throtlle Shaft & Lever Assy. xN B B
1 13200045  Throttle Shaft & Lever Assy. - - ﬂ ﬂ
1 13200056  Throttle Shaft & Lever Assy. B AR B
2 29190109 Throttle Shutter Screw M3 << B
2 29190215  Throttle Shutter Screw 4-40 . . n n
3 23210070  Throttle Shutter . . . ﬂ
3 23210011 Throttle Shutter . . .
3 23210013  Throttle Shutter . . ﬂ .
3 23210019 Throtle Shutter H 82 AN
4 27920091  Throttle Return Spring u n n -
4 27920180 Throttle Retum Spring . - . n
5 16630020 Primer Bulb & Retainer B B B B
5A 16630033 Primer Bulb & Retainer x  < D x|
5B 16630035  Primer Bulb & Retainer H B B A
6 29320084 Plug H B A
7 23940056 ldle Mixture Scrow B B R
7 23540057  Idle Mixture Screw . . . .
g 27920132  Tension Spring . . . n
10 29190321 Screw 8-32 (L=19 mm) - . . n
11 29640019  Welch Plug H B A RN
11 29840020 Welch Plug H H B B
13 20190110  Fuel Fitting Screw [ x | H B
14 29630073  Fuel Fitting Gasket xBN B
15 27110008 Fuel Fitting x B |
15A 27110022 _Fuel Fitling H B R
16__ 29630072 _Fuel Fitling Gasket x I < B
17 29490064 Fuel Needie Clip H B R R
18 16630021 Fuel Needle Assy. (Inc.-17) H B [ x|
18 23920019 Fuel Needle ﬂ . .
19 27450020 Float Shaft (x
19 27460030 Float Shaft H B B
20 23960018 Float [xI xB B |
20 23960019 Float H B A RN
21 29630076 Bowl Gasket n n . .
21 29630421 Bowl Gasket B B [ x|
22 13950001 Floal Bowl Assy. (Inc.-23.24,25 26 xI R |
22 13950014 Float Bowl Assy. (Inc.-23.24,25,26 | B B X
23 23950004 Bowi Drain Stem n n n n
24 29630075 Bowl Drain Gaskel [ x I x I I x |
25 27920078  Bowl Drain Spring u n n n
26 23950002  Bowl Drain Retainer  x I x I x|
27 29630074 Bowl Nut Gasket n . .
27 29630152  Bowl Nyt Gasket H B AN
28 19320024 _ High Spesd Bowl Nut H B B
28 19320025 High Speed Bowl Nut B B B B

Note: Always check Master Price List for replacement part numbers.

Tecumseh products made in ltaly by

TECUMSEH EUROPA S.p.A.




Division
Section
Page

Carburettor
23050005
Issued: 02/96
Revised: 08/99

Tecumseh products made in ltaly by

TECUMSEH EUROPA S.p.A.



Carburettor
23050005
Issued: 02/96
Revised: 08/99

Division
Section
Page

28 19320050 High Speed Bowl Nut
28 19320051 High Speed Bowl Nut
28 19320053  High Speed Bowl Nut
28 29320047  High Speed Bowl Nut
28 29320059  High Speed Bowl Nut
28 29320069 High Speed Bowl Nut
30 24180005 Dust Seal

31 29610069 O'Ring

32 16630040  Repair Kit

Note: Always check Master Price List for replacement part numbers,

23088003

Tecumseh products made in italy by

TECUMSEH EUROPA S.p.A.




Division Carburettor 1

Section 23050005
Issued: 02/96
Page Revised: 08/99 )

Tecumseh products made in Italy by

TECUMSEH EUROPA S.p.A.



Carburettor
23050005
lssued: 02/96
Revised: 08/99

Division
Section
Page

23088009

23088007

23088005

[\~]
[4%)
§
<

[ae] purd

[#] —

[=]

[+

[e-]

(=}

-

o]

1 13200045  Throttle Shaft & Lever Assy.
1A 13200055  Throttie Shaft & Lever Assy.
2 29180215  Throttle Shutter Screw 4-40
3 23210010  Throttle Shutter

4 27920177 Throttle Return Spring

4 27920180  Throtitie Returmn Spring

5B 16630035  Primer Bulb & Retainer

B 29320084  Plug

7 23940056  ldle Mixture Screw

7 23940057  Idle Mixture Screw

7 23940059  Idle Mixture Screw

7 23940060  Idle Mixture Screw

9 27920132  Tension Spring

10 29190321  Screw 8-32 (L=19 mm)

11 29640019  Welch Plug

15A 27110022  Fuel Fitting

17 29490064  Fuel Needle Clip

18 16630021  Fuel Needle Assy. {In¢.-17)
19 27460030  Float Shaft

20 23960019 Float

21 29630121 Bowl Gasket

22 13950014 Float Bowl Assy. {Inc.-23,24,25,26
23 23950004 Bowi Drain Stem

24 29630075  Bowl Drain Gasket

26 27920078 Bowl Drain Spring

26 23950002  Bowl Drain Retainer

27 29630152  Bowl Nut Gasket

28 19320023  High Speed Bowl Nut

28 19320027  High Speed Bow! Nut

28 19320030  High Speed Bowl Nut

28 19320034  High Speed Bowl Nut

28 19320035 High Speed Bowl Nut

28 19320038  High Speed Bowl Nut

28 19320042  High Speed Bowl Nut

28 19320047 High Speed Bowi Nut

30 24180005 Dust Seal

31 29610069 O'Ring

32 16630040  Repair Kit

32 16630042  Repair Kit

32 16630044  Repair Kit

32 16630045  Repair Kit

x I x I I |
H EHEBR
B BRAR
BAARARA
H HEN
HBAARA
> I > I [ x|
D J x I I x
HE AN
HE B EA
H AR EN
HE EEN
[ I x I x x|
HAHAA
H A AN
HHRAHARA
H HERA
H AHA
H AAA
[ N O I x
H HAHRA
B RARBARA
HHREBRA
H ABARA
BEHEHBAR
HEBR AR
x O x O I
H A EN
HEBRN
H B EHA
HEEB
NN
" EENR
H B AN
H B EN
HEBAHBARA
[ O x Y I x|
B ERB
HEEER
HE B RN
HRRE B

Note: Always check Master Price List for replacement part numbers.

Tecumseh products made in ltaly by

TECUMSEH EUROPA S.p.A.




Division Carburettor ‘L
Section | 293:’532?050 TEGUMASEN
ssued. g
Page Revised:

23088018,23099001,23099002,23099003,23099004,23099006,23099007,23099009

Tecumseh products made in ltaly by

TECUMSEH EUROPA S.p.A.



Carburetior Division

iy N
TECUMSEN 23050005 Section

Issued: 02/00
Revised: Page

23099006

23099009

23099003

23099001

]

13200045  Throttle Shalt & Lever Assy.
29190215  Throttle Shutter Screw 4-40
23210010  Throttle Shutter
23210013  Throttle Shutter
27920180  Throttle Return Spring
5B 16630035 Primer Bulb & Retainer
29320084 Plug
23940056  |dle Mixture Screw
9 27820132  Tension Spring
10 28190321 Screw 8-32 (L=19 mm}
11 29640019  Welch Plug
15A 27110022  Fuel Fitting
17 29490064  Fuel Needle Clip
18 16630021  Fuel Needle Assy. (Inc.-17)
19 27460030  Float Shaft
20 23960019  Fioat
21 29630121  Bowl Gasket
22 13950014  Float Bowl Assy. {Inc.-23,24,25,26
23 23950004 Bowl Drain Stem
24 29630075 Bowl Drain Gasket
25 27920078  Bowl Drain Spring
26 23950002 Bowl Drain Retainer
27 29630152  Bowl Nut Gasket
28 19320023 High Speed Bowl Nut
28 19320026  High Speed Bowl Nut
28 19320027  High Speed Bowl Nut
28 19320030 _ High Speed Bowl Nut
28 19320034 High Speed Bowl Nut
28 19320035  High Speed Bowl Nut
28 19320038 High Speed Bowl Nut
30 24180005  Dust Seal
31 29610069 O'Ring
32 16630040  Repair Kit
32 16630045  Repair Kit
32 16630048  Repair Kit

N [0 [ LI e

T I O O I 3 3 Y S Y SN R N N R R M EI A B
L Dbl L] L] Dl Debebele e bed e b T e T L] ] D e [ [T Ix |
L D pelel D] L] [ [ el e e e b [ e b e e [ ][] D [ e [ e [x |
<[] Dbl I L] ][] Dbl D e D e D e T e e ] L] Do Do [ dx ]

Note: Always check Master Price List for replacement part numbers,

Tecumseh products made in Raly by

TECUMSEH EUROPA S.p.A.



Division Carburettor ’1

Section 23088503
Issued: 08/97
Page Revised: 12/97

23088501,23088503,23088508,23088509

224

Tecumseh products made in ltaly by

TECUMSEH EUROPA S.p.A.



Y N Carburettor Division
23088503 Section
Issued: 08/37
Revised: 12/97 Page

23088509

23088503

]
=

13200019  Throttle Shaft & Lever Assy.
29190109  Throttle Shutter Screw M3
23210016  Throttle Shutter

27920091 Throttle Return Spring
27920173  Throttle Return Spring
16630035  Primer Bulb & Retainer
27920079  Tension Spring

10 29190224  Idle Speed Screw

11 23940058  Adjusting Screw

13 29190110 Fuel Fitting Screw

14 29630073 Fuel Fitting Gasket

15 27110008  Fue! Fitting

16 29630072  Fuel Fitting Gasket

18 23920019  Fuel Needle

19 27460020 Float Shaft

20 23960018 Float

21 29630076 Bowl Gasket

22 13950014  Float Bowl Assy. (Inc.-23,24,25,26
23 23950004 Bowl Drain Stem

24 29630075  Bowi Drain Gasket

25 27920078  Bowl Drain Spring

26 23950002 Bowl Drain Retainer

27 29630074  Bowl Nut Gasket

28 29320060  High Speed Bowl Nut

28 293200685  High Speed Bowl Nut

28 29320066 High Speed Bowl Nut

30 24180005 Dust Seal

O o | Ao =

x|
x|
x|
H N
x|
x|
x|
(x|
x|
x|
x|
x|
(x|
x|
(x|
x|
x|
x|
H N
x|
x|
B N
B N
H R
H N
H N
n N

x|
(x|
x|
||
x|
x|
x|
x|
x|
x|
x|
x|
x|
x|
x|
x|
x|
X
x|
|
|

Note: Always check Master Price List for replacement part numbers.

Tecumseh products made in ltaly by

TECUMSEH EUROPA S.p.A.



Division Carburettor '1

Section | 2033;%37 TECUMEEH
ssued:

Page Revised: 12/97 —4l

TECUMSEH

Tecumseh products made in ltaly by

TECUMSEH EUROPA S.p.A.



